provides benefits to your named beneficiary in the event of your death.  If your
death is due to an accident, Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D)
pays your beneficiary an additional amount equal to your selected amount of
Life Insurance.  AD&D may also pay a benefit to you if you lost a limb, such as an arm and leg.

Basic Group Life and AD&D Insurance:
Eligible employees automatically receive a basic life insurance paid by the School Board.

Administrators:   $20,000

All Other Employees:   $10,000

Supplemental Group Term Life Insurance:
In addition to Basic Life and AD&D, paid by the District, you have the opportunity to purchase Supplemental Group Life and
AD&D insurance up to $ 250,000, in increments of $10,000, at your own cost.

At initial hire, the “Guarantee Issued Amount” (the amount you can be issued without submitting Evidence of Insurability) is
$100,000.  After initial hire, any additional coverage will require EOI to be completed.  Approval is granted or denied through
the insurance company.

 Life Insurance

*All employees have 20 deductions.
Twelve-month employees will not have deductions on their 6/30, 7/15, 7/31, and 8/15 pay checks.

Age < 40 Age 40+
1
AGE 65-69

1
AGE 70+

Amount *Per Pay Amount *Per Pay Amount *Per Pay Amount *Per Pay

$10,000 $0.48 $10,000 $2.58 $6,500.00 $1.68  $5,000.00 $1.29

$20,000 $0.96 $20,000 $5.16 $13,000.00 $3.35  $10,000.00 $2.58

$30,000 $1.44 $30,000 $7.74 $19,500.00 $5.03  $15,000.00 $3.87

$40,000 $1.92 $40,000 $10.32 $26,000.00 $6.71  $20,000.00 $5.16

$50,000 $2.40 $50,000 $12.90 $32,500.00 $8.39  $25,000.00 $6.45

$60,000 $2.88 $60,000 $15.48 $39,000.00 $10.06  $30,000.00 $7.74

$70,000 $3.36 $70,000 $18.06 $45,500.00 $11.74  $35,000.00 $9.03

$80,000 $3.84 $80,000 $20.64 $52,000.00 $13.42  $40,000.00 $10.32

$90,000 $4.32 $90,000 $23.22 $58,500.00 $15.09  $45,000.00 $11.61

$100,000 $4.80 $100,000 $25.80 $65,000.00 $16.77  $50,000.00 $12.90

$150,000 $7.20 $150,000 $38.70 $97,500.00 $25.16  $75,000.00 $19.35

$200,000 $9.60 $200,000 $51.60 $130,000.00 $33.54  $100,000.00 $25.80

$250,000 $12.00 $250,000 $64.50 $162,500.00 $41.93  $125,000.00 $32.25
1The Face Value of Life Insurance Coverage reduces at 65% of original amount at age 65

and reduces again to 50% of original amount at age 70.

Dependent Life Insurance:
Dependent Life Insurance is available for  your eligible
dependents.  The plan provides a benefit of $10,000 for your
spouse and $5,000 for each child.

Dependent Life Per Pay

$10,000/Spouse $3.30

$5,000/Dependent $0.52

12

Helpful Information when selecting a Beneficiary
How do I choose a beneficiary?
A crucial step in purchasing a life insurance policy is choosing your beneficiary – the person (or entity) who